

PARTS LIST

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	OPTION
1	Hexagon Socket Cap Screws M6×40	1	For 8000 - 12000
2	Motor Assembly	1	For 8000 - 12000
3	Control Box	2	For 8000 - 12000
4	Tie Bar	3	For 8000-S - 12000-S
4	Tie Bar	1	For 8000 - 12000
5	Hexagon Socket Cap Screws M6×25	4	For 8000-S - 12000-S
6	Nut M6	1	
7	Seal Ring	2	
8	Slid Bearing	2	
9	Shaft-connector	1	
10	Hexagon Shaft I	1	
11	Cap Screws M6×25	4	
12	Drum	1	
13	Brake Coupling	1	
14	Brake Assembly	1	
15	Hexagon Shaft II	1	
16	Rub Reduce Washer II	1	
17	Clutch	1	
18	Hexagon Socket Set Screws With Cone Point M4×8	1	
19	Gear Box Frame	1	
20	Seal I	2	
21	3rd Stage Gear Ring	1	
22	Retaining Ring 105	1	
23	Control Box	1	For 8000-S - 12000-S
24	3rd Stage Planetary Gear Assembly	1	
25	Rub Reduce Washer I	1	
26	2 nd Stage Planetary Gear Assembly	1	
27	Rub Reduce Washer II	1	
28	1 st Stage Planetary Gear Assembly	1	
29	1 st Stage Sun Gear	1	
30	1,2 st Gear Ring	1	
31	Rub Reduce Washer I	1	
32	Slide Bearing	1	
33	Gear Box Body	1	
34	Hexagon Socket Cap Screws M6×25	16	
35	Spring Washer 6	22	
36	Wire rope	1	
36	Synthetic rope	1	
37	Hook	1	
38	Hand Saver	1	
39	Roller Fairlead	1	Match with Wire rope
39	Aluminum hawse	1	Match with Synthetic rope
40	Switch	1	
41	Hardware	1ST	Match with Fairlead
41	Hardware	1ST	Match with Aluminum hawse

Explosion Drawing with 8000/10000/12000/8000-S/10000-S/12000-S

